(1) letter a Regulation of POJK 15/2020 shall apply, that the Meeting can be held if more than ½ (one 
half) of the total shares with voting rights are present or represented. 

● Meeting was attended by Shareholders and/or authorized Proxies, both those who are physically 
present or those who are present through eASY.KSEI, totaling 20.501.745.433  (twenty billion five 
hundred one million seven hundred forty five thousand four hundred thirty three) shares or 
representing 90.32% (ninety point three two percent) of 22,699,326,779 (twenty two billion six hundred 
ninety nine million three hundred twenty six thousand seven hundred seventy nine) shares, which is the 
total number of shares issued by the Company with valid voting rights up to the Recording Date of the 
Meeting. 

E. OPPORTUNITY GIVEN FOR SHAREHOLDERS TO SUBMIT QUESTIONS AND/OR PROVIDE OPINIONS RELATED 

TO THE MEETING AGENDA

[...]

of 2023 on the Enactment of Governing Regulation in Lieu of Law No. 2 of 
2022 on Job Creation Law into a Law, and the use of the such reserve will 
be in accordance with Article 23 of the Company's Articles of Association. 

ii. The remaining amount of IDR628,862,480,807.- (six hundred twenty eight 
billion eight hundred sixty two million four hundred eighty thousand eight 
hundred seven Rupiah) will be recorded to increase the retained earnings 
to support the Company's business activities. 

2. Granting power and authority to the Company's Board of Directors to carry out 
all and any necessary actions in connection with the use of the Company's